6 Subject: Acceptance Of Transformative Climate Communities Grant

From: Planning And Building Department 

Recommendation; Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To 1) Authorize 

The City Administrator Or Designee To Accept And Appropriate One Hundred And 

Seventy Thousand Dollars ($170,000) In Transformative Climate Communities (TCC) 

Planning Grant Funds From Proposition 84, Administered By The California Strategic 

Growth Council (SGC) And Department Of Conservation For The East Oakland 

Neighborhoods Initiative To The Planning And Building Department (PBD); And 2) Enter 

Into Grant Agreements In An Amount Not To Exceed One Hundred And Seventy 

Thousand Dollars ($170,000) In Total With The Following Organizations: Tides Center, 

Social And Environmental Entrepreneurs, Roots Community Health Center, Social Good 

Fund, Inc., East Bay Bicycle Coalition, Communities For A Better Environment, Acta Non 

Verba, East Oakland Collective, Urban Releaf, East Oakland Boxing Association, Higher